

WINTER 2019 Important Voter Tip

Anytime you move, please contact our office and update your address.

Florida law requires that you vote in the precinct in which you reside.

(239) LEE-VOTE (239-533-8683) www.lee.vote elections@lee.vote

Office Hours Monday — Friday 8:30 a.m.— 5:00 p.m.

Main Office Melvin Morgan Constitutional Complex 2480 Thompson Street 3rd Floor Fort Myers, 33901

Bonita Springs Branch Office Bonita Commons 25987 S Tamiami Tr. #105 Bonita Springs, 34134

Cape Coral Branch Office Lee County Government Center 1039 SE 9th Ave Cape Coral, 33990

Lee County Elections Center South Branch 13180 S Cleveland Ave Fort Myers, 33907





## TOMMY DOYLE SUPERVISOR OF ELECTIONS

## Message from Tommy...

The 2018 General Election was one of historical significance for the nation, for the state, and for Lee County.

It was the first time in history that a statewide recount was performed in the State of Florida; not just for one race, but for three separate races. I am honored to have led the team at the Lee County Elections Office in this historic first. Our dedicated team was focused and worked tirelessly in order to conquer every challenge and meet every deadline during the pre-election and post-election period.

The experience with this election has enriched our election professionalism, and I am proud to have had the opportunity to experience this historic event. Now that the election is over, staff begins preparations for the 2019 election cycle which will include municipal and special elections. For more information about upcoming elections, visit the <u>Election Dates and Deadlines</u> section of our website, lee.vote.

The Florida State Association of Supervisor of Elections (FSASE) will be awarding a \$1,200.00 scholarship to three (3) Florida undergraduate students majoring in any of the following areas:

- Political Science
- Public Administration
- Business Administration
- Journalism
- Mass Media Communications

The Lee County Supervisor of Elections will review all applications, interview students, and select the best candidate. The student's application, along with a written recommendation of the applicant and verified voter registration, will be forwarded to the FSASE Scholarship Chair. The FSASE Scholarship Committee will make a decision and announce the scholarship recipients by the summer of 2019.

The Lee County Supervisor of Elections Office must receive all completed applications and letters of recommendation by **Friday**, **March 29**, **2019**, **at 5:00 p.m.** 

Visit our website and click on the <u>FSASE Scholarship</u> link under the Community Education Services tab for the 2019 FSASE Scholarship Application and Guidelines

**Jommy Doyle** 

## **IMPORTANT ELECTION INFORMATION**

Tuesday, March 5, 2019 Town of Fort Myers Beach, Regular Election Village of Estero, Regular Election Captiva Erosion Prevention District, Bond Referendum Special Election

> Voter Registration Book Closing Deadline Monday, February 4, 2019